):RightFax	P.1/3			
Attorney ()	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services ocket No. 4505-9739-2			
EET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office			
red original docume	nts or copy thereof.			
ldress of receiving	party(ies)			
MERCER STAINLESS LIMITED				
Corban Avenu lenderson, Aud EW ZEALAND	kland			
d address(es) attache No	d?			
Cation is:				
No(s).				
,991				
d? 🔲 Yes 🔯 N	10			
f applications and (1)	patents			
R 3.41)	.\$40,00			
to be charged to	deposit account			
t No. 25-0120				

Form PTO-1595	PDATION	FORM down-	Attorney Docket No. 4505-97	
1		FORM COVER SHEET	U.5 Department of Commerce U.5. Patent and Tradomark Off	
To the Money-the C	— <u>- Alen</u>	ITS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy theroof	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): HI-PER WASH LIMITED		2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies) R STAINLESS LIMITED	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta Yes No	ched?	Address: 7 Corb.	an Avenue son, Auckland EALAND	
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	cr ge of Name	Additional name(s) and addres	s(es) attached?	
 Application number(s) or patent number 	(s):	<u> </u>		
his document is being filed with a new applic		and a later than the		
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	is:	
	!	6,584,991		
	Addir	rional numbers attached?	/a. 171 h.	
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Total number of applications and nateurs		
Customer No. 00466	}	involved: One (1)	<u> </u>	
YOUNG & THOMPSON		 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 	\$40.00	
Second Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120		
745 South 23rd Street	}-			
Arlington, VA 22202	1	The state of the s	3*U ZU	
Telephone: 703-521-2297				
Telecopier: 703-685-0573				
	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	
Statement and signature.		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document.	e foregoing in	formation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is	
Eric Jensen, Reg. 37,855	win)		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		ecember 27, 2006	
Total number of pages includi	ing cover shee	D Lattachmonto === 4 - 1 - 2	ate	
	ortificate -f. T	, sand documents	: Three (3)	

Certificate of Transmission

PATENT REEL: 018688 FRAME: 0639 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, Hi-PER WASH LIMITED a company organised under the laws of New

Zealand with a principal place of business at Kelly Road, R.D. 3, New Plymouth, New

Zealand is the owner, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, of the issued United States Letters Patent 6584991 granted 1 July

2003 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

WHEREAS HI-PER WASH LIMITED has agreed to assign all of its rights, title and

interest, to the Patent to MERCER STAINLESS LIMITED a New Zealand company having

a principal place of business at 7 Corban Avenue, Henderson, Auckland, New

Zealand;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged, Hi-Per Wash Limited hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over all

its rights, title and interest in the patent and the invention therein described and

claimed, as well as any reissues of said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by

Mercer Stainless Limited for its own use and enjoyment and by its assigns or other

legal representatives to the end of the term for which said Patent is granted or may

be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Hi-Per Wash Limited had this assignment not been made.

ACMT951

PATENT REEL: 018688 FRAME: 0640

2

It is further acknowledged that this Assignment includes all rights Hi-Per Wash Limited had to bring actions for patent infringement prior to the date of this Assignment including but not limited to the right to collect and receive solely for its own benefit all damages or settlements for such patent infringements.

HI-PER WASH LIMITED

Dated as of May 27, 2004

AGMT951

RECORDED: 12/27/2006

PATENT REEL: 018688 FRAME: 0641